Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney Docket No. 90018.0.30
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ Ψ Ψ Ψ	<u> </u>
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David B. Madoff, duly appointed Trustee in Bankruptcy for the debtor Biolink Corporation in case No. 03-17076 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Massachusetts, Eastern Division, having acquired title thereto pursuant to United States Bankruptcy Code § 541	Name: ND Partners, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	†
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One Joy Street
Other	
Execution Date: September 15, 2004	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02108-1403 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/522,160	•
7. I dient Application 140.(a) 03/322,100	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents
Name <u>: Frederick C. Williams</u>	involved:
Burns & Levinson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 1030 Fifteenth Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 300	Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1501	502-383
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT LIST	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Frederick C. Williams Fleding	3C. Williams Sept 10, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015154 FRAME: 0623

Current Docket No. 90018.0.30 Old Docket No. PROSL-7

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective June 30, 2004, between David B. Madoff, with offices at Madoff & Khoury LLP, Foxboro, MA 02035, duly appointed Trustee in Bankruptcy for the debtor Biolink Corporation in case No. 03-17076 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Massachusetts, Eastern Division, having acquired title thereto pursuant to United States Bankruptcy code § 541 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), and ND Partners, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at One Joy Street, Boston, MA 02108-1403;

WITNESSETH THAT;

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to <u>Port Device for Subcutaneous Access to the Vascular System of a Patient</u>; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration for the signing of the Transfer Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated <u>June 30, 2004</u> and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in Application Serial No. 09/522,160 entitled <u>Port Device for Subcutaneous Access to the Vascular System of a Patient</u>, filed <u>March 9, 2000</u>, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this

David B. Madoff

Trustee in Bankruptcy, Biolink Corporation

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

SS

COUNTY OF NORFOLK

On this 15 th day of Sentember 2014, before me personally came the above named 2018 Madfiwho is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC Many Additional My Commission Expires: 173-06

PATENT REEL: 015154 FRAME: 0624